GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT



ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR

Dated Shillong the 12th September, 2017

No. SW (S) 9/2017/158 - Under Section 49 of chapter IX of Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act 2016, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify Director of Social Welfare as Competent Authority for the purpose of this chapter.

Sd/-Shri H. Marwein, Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Memo No. SW (S) 9/2017/158 -A,

Dated Shillong, the 12th September, 2017

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to the Minister In-charge, Social Welfare Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary In-charge, Social Welfare Department for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information.
- 5. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), 5th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhavan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110 003.
- 6. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong, with reference to letter No. CPWD/PWD Act-2016/1/2017/108, dt. 1.9.2017.
 - 8. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette, with a request to kindly provide 10 copies of the notification to this Department.
 - 9. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 10. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

13/9/12